 SpinCo to be composed of Meredith’s National Media Group (publishing assets), MNI Targeted
Media and all unallocated corporate overhead / personnel

 RemainCo to be composed of Meredith’s Local Media Group (television broadcasting assets)

 Gray will acquire RemainCo in an all-cash transaction for $2.7 billion

 Pay $14.51 in cash per Meredith share

 Assume / repay $1.975 billion of RemainCo net debt at close

 SpinCo will be spun-off to existing Meredith shareholders immediately prior to closing and therefore
excluded from the transaction perimeter with Gray

Transaction
Overview

Approvals &
Timing

 Gray shareholder vote not required

 Subject to Meredith shareholder approval

 Subject to FCC approval and other customary closing conditions

 Gray will divest its existing station in Flint, MI (WJRT)

 Anticipated closing in Q4 2021

5

Combined Company Snapshot

Source: Nielsen and Comscore

Note: RemainCo financial information compiled from unaudited financial statements of Local Media Group

(1) Pro forma for the divestiture of Quincy’s seven overlap markets and Gray’s station in Flint, MI; includes $23 million of synergies

(2) Includes $55 million of synergies

($ in Millions)

Financial Profile

2019 / 2020 CHB Blended Net Revenue $2,372 $770 $3,141 32%
2019 / 2020 CHB Blended OCF $889 $286 $1,230 38%
% Margin 37% 37% 39%

Scale

Markets 101 12 113 12%
Gross TV Household Reach 25.0% 11.2% 36.2%

Asset Quality

Markets with #1 / #2 Ranked Stations 93 8 101 9%
2018 CHB Political Revenue $262 $135 $397 52%
2020 CHB Political Revenue $473 $219 $692 46%
2020 CHB Gross Retransmission Revenue $904 $366 $1,270 41%

Gray + Quincy
Meredith Local Media Group

(RemainCo)

Big 4

Network Affiliated

Channels

Gray + RemainCo
Pro Forma

Impact

59

57

29

27

1

7

1

5
60

64

30

32

(2)

(1)

6

Gray Will be the Second Largest TV Broadcast
Group with the Highest Quality Assets

Source: Company filings, Wall Street research, BIA Investing in Television Market Report, Nielsen and Comscore

Note: Dollars in millions, except Adj. EBITDA / TV household; RemainCo financial information compiled from unaudited financial statements of Local Media Group

(1) Adj. EBITDA for Gray is Operating Cash Flow as defined in the Senior Credit Agreement